Driver control mechanism
LT220DIM
EAN: 8436541040236
Description
Monocolor regulator for 220V LED strip with IF remote control up to 5 m range.
IP20
300W
-20°C
+50°C
<1s
<1s
Electrical characteristics
Maximum rated power 300W
Nominal input voltage 110V - 250V
Nominal input current 1.2A
Power factor 0.7
Operating temperature -20°C , +50°C
Operating frequency 50 - 60 Hz
Insulation class Clase II
Turn-on time < 1s
Heating time < 1s
Output channels 1
Additional information
Degree of sealing IP20 Primary material ABS
Measurements (length x width x height) and weights
Product Dimensions 100 x 53 x 32 mm
Packaging dimensions 145 x 80 x 55 mm
Master Box 590 x 290 x 410 mm
Net weight 110 g
Gross weight 130 g
Masterbox weight 13.71 kg
Units per Masterbox 100
Observations
Disconnect power before installation.
Basic electrical knowledge is required to install this product.
Electronic products are not toys. Keep them away from children.
Do not handle the product with wet hands.
Do not drill any element of the luminaire.
If any part of the luminaire is broken, replace it immediately with a new one.
The light source of this luminaire must only be replaced by the manufacturer or its approved technical service.
For products sold by the meter, all characteristics refer to one meter of product.
Replacement of fluorescent tubes without ballast and G24D lamp with LED tubes.
Test conditions 24°C and 50% relative humidity.
Normative
The aforementioned products comply with the following European standards and directives:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020
EN IEC 61547:2023
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
2015/863/EU (RHoS)
IEC 62321-3-1:2013
IEC 62321-4:2013+A2017
IEC 62321-5:2013
IEC 62321-6:2015
IEC 62321-7-1:2015
IEC 62321-7-2:2017
IEC 62321-8:2017
ALBEROLA VERDÚ SL. C/ Collidors, s/n, 46791 Benifairó de la Valldigna - Valencia (España) Tel:  (+34) 962 811 002 Email: alverlamp@alverlamp.es · https://alverlamp.es
3 de December de 2025 / Alverlamp reserves the right to modify specifications. Page 1 of 1